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NATTIONAL RORHST
June &0, 1917

Land Area Within National Forest Boundaries

Crater(a)
Bldoradof{a]
Inyola)
Klamath{a}
lassen -
Modoe
iono(a)
Monterey
Plumas
‘HSenta Rarbars
Seguoia
Shasta
Sierra
siskiyoula)
Stanislaus
Tahoe
Trinity
Total

46,977
549,392
1,269,980
1,47G,841
936 977
1,182,986
784 620

316,058

1,144,835
1,688,571
2,194,926
803,448
1,489,934
349,069
810,399
£45,226

1,450,547

19,188,001

{a) area of Poregt in more than one

10,045
285 408
67,800
263,824
384 466
399,873
90,241
44,436
288,025
259 723
274 344
783,458
172,626
52,725
294 0173
666,851
315,600
5335, 9569

State; see p.

Forest National Foresst Other Lands Total
Alasks Land
Chugach ' 5,438,753 113,682 h 532,435
Tongass 15,451,716 29,284 15,451,000
Total 20,870,469 142,966 21,015,455
Arizona
Apache 1,182,782 93,618 1,276,400
Chiricahua({a) 348,157 10,691 358,848
Coconino 1,601,598 161,799 1,768,397
Coronado 969,304 59,676 998,980
Crook 870,130 14,870 885,000
Dixie(a) C 17,680 .o LI7.880
Kaibab 1,073,375 525 1,072,900
Manzano{a} 27,708 29,7824 57,432
Frescott 1,433,366 166,689 1,619,955
Sitgreaves 659,537 254,883 893,720
Tonto 1,994,239 . 39.,b21 2,083,760
Tusayan _ 1,602,750 186,068 1,788,818
Total 11,769,456 997 464 12,765,550
Arkansas
ArZansas 626,746 531,544 958, £90
Ozark 291,840 257 338 Hha9 178
Total 913,586 588,002 1,407,468
Californis
Angeles 820,980 240,723 1,061,703
California 807,444 255,173 1,062,622
Cleveland 547,981 256 630 813,616

99 ODER
235,800
1,387,780
1,784,665
1,351,443
1,532,869
874 8671
360,49
1,422,850
1,928.2%4
2,469 270
1,586,880
1,662,560
401,795
1,104,412
1,209,077
1,746,147

6 for total aresa,



Land Aresa Within National Forest Boundaries

“F

Forest National Porest Other lands Total
- Michigan Land
Michigan 89,466 74,412 163,878
Minnesota ‘
Minnesota 195,602 121,874 312,476
Superior "8E7 255 411,283 1,268,538
Total 1,047,857 b3s 157 1,581,014
Montana
Absaroka 842,467 145,248 987,710
Beartooth 662,537 19,393 681,930
Beaverhead 1,337,225 27,777 1,365,000
Bitterrocot 1,047,012 108,856 1,155,868
Blaockfeet 865,077 202,013 1,067,090
Cabinet 830,676 195,874 1,026,650
Custer 428,922 83,888 512,810
Deeriodgs 833,178 130,822 964,000
Flathead 1,808,906 285,815 2,088,720
“Gallatin b564 ,885 344,575 909,430
Helena 687,983 232,497 -920,48C
Jefferson 1,039,766 135,919 1,175,685
Kootenai 1,336,061 287,279 1,623,340
Iewig and 811,161 15,199 826,560
Clark
Tolc 850,677 350,841 1,181,018
Madison 958,691 77,169 1,035,860
Misse?l? 1,081,529 336,662 $ 1,368,191
Siouxia 96,743 17,798 114 547
Total 16,027 463 2,977,120 19,004,582
Nebraska
Nebraska 206,074 11,744 217,818
Kevada
~ Dixief(a) 282,543 7,807 £90,350
Bidorado{a) 400 oo 400
Humboldst 690,562 35,878 726,546
Inyol(a) 72,817 2,513 75,330
Monof{a) 464,315 19,204 483,519
Nevada 1,220,929 39,871 1,260,800
Ruby 342,408 91,165 433,570
santa Rosa 269,658 50,308 299,960
Tshoe{a) 14,853 L7, 274 62,127
Toiyahe 1,907,286 17,514 1,924,800
Total 5,265,768 291,628 5,557 396

{2) srea of Forest in more than one State; see p. 6 for total ares.



Land Area Within Natioﬁal florest Bomndaries

Porest National Porest Other Lands Total
New Mexico Land ,
Alamo 603,779 269,877 866,656
Carson 856,647 68,654 925,301
Chiricahuala) 126,478 2,674 129,152
Datil 2,670,412 270,790 2,941,202
Gila 1,463,708 136,292 1,600,000
Lincoln 551 487 81,540 632,967
Manzano =7 754,772 488,007 1,242,779
Santa Te 1,354,545 122,148 1,476,693
Total 8,381,768 1,432,982 9,814,750
North Daekota
Dakota 6 ,0b4 7,866 13,920
Qklahoma
Wichita 51,480 160 61,640
Orsgon :

- Cagcade 1,081,461 72,084 1,094,488
Crater{a) 793,044 £86,281 1,079,325
Deschutes 1,292,423 217,437 1,509,860
Fremont 884,494 86,782 971,366
Klamath{a) ©4 401 4,492 8,893
Malheur 1,067,682 205,158 1,262,840
Minam 430,757 49,086 479,813
Ochoco 716,564 102,466 819,030
Oregon 1,031,926 108,994 1,140,920
Santiam 607,099 112,884 719,933
Siskiyoula) 998,044 257,206 1,255,250
Siuslaw bdd 178 289,263 833,441
Unatilla 485,786 79,199 564,985
Umpgqua 1,011,097 210,294 1,221,391
Wallowa 264,601 104,810 1,069,411
Wenahe. 425 504 56,540 461,954
Whitman 884,485 115,008 999 495

Total 13,153,546 2,058,894 15,492,440
Porto Rico : ‘
Toquilio 18,4453 55,507 65,960
South Dakota
Black Tills(a) 483,405 118,508 602,011

Harney 548,854 79,093 627,947

Sioux(a) 75H ,524 7,744 . 83,268
Total 1,107,781 205,445 1,215,226

~4

(a) Area of Forest in more than one State: see p. 6 for total area.



Forest
Ttah

Ashley(a)
Cache{a)
Dixie(a)
®illmore
Pighlake
La Salls)
Manti
Minidoka(z)
Powell
Sevier
Uinta
Wasatch
Total

Washington
Chelan
Columbia
Colville
Yaniksu{a)
Okanogan
Dlymric
Ranier
Snoqualmie
Washington
Wenaha(a)
Wenatchee

Total

Wyoming
Lshley(a)
Bighorn

Black Hills(

Bridger
Cariboula)
Hayden(a}

Medicine Row

Palisade(a
Shoshone
Targhes{a)
Teton
Washakie
Wyonming
J.O'tal

Land Ares Within FNational TForest Boundaries

Wational Torest

Land
982,493
265,594
432,764

599,579
6871, 245
519,384
781,800
7£,123
689,927
729,061
988,502
607,492
LA 450 084

677,429
784 498
754,886
2b7,859
1,486,325
: B34 689
, 315,891
'698. 043
1,454,214
513,434
665,276
T 9,94z BAL

5,987
1,119,725
a) 144,759
710,570
5,547
322,175
469,786
250,501
1,576,045
84,970
1,922,947
852,653
899,980
8“366 545

Aggregate for the 152

Naticonal Forestis

(s} Area of Forest in more than one State; see

155,166,619

Other ILends

9,607
5% 987
26,106
79,711
62,145
16,286
65,070
20,157
14,715
7% 599
54, (B3
56, 915

332'88“

46,661
157,702
61,114
118,904
B4 ,G75
117,511
245 579
545 957
35,788
8,397
A91 7 24
1,681,550

73
16,475
B4 562

7407
813
43,445
41,596
5,119
52,957
450
48,245
12,220
12,020
PEEAR

21,085,541
5.

Do

Total

992,100
$19,581
458,890
79,290
723,590
B35 ,670
845,870
92,280
704,700
802,660
1,048,135
664,405
7,962,971

724,110
942,200
816,000
376,763

1,547,000

1,652,000

1,561,470

1,042,000

1,490,000
321,831
1,157,000
11,604,374

5,060
1,136,200
179,121
717977
7360
365620
511,382
255 620
1,609,000
85 450
1,971,162
gh4 8735

n #‘Jlﬁ,wj )
5615865

U"

176,252,160

8 Tfor total area,



TOTAL AREA OF FORESITS BXTENDING INTC IWC OR MORE STATES
National For-  Other
Forest States 28t Tand Lands Total
Chiricahua  Arizona & New Mex. 474 535 13,2656 488,000
Dixie Ariz., Nevada & Utah 733,007 25,913 766,920
Manzano Ariz. & New lMexico 782,480 517,731 1,300,811
Crater falifornia & Qregon 840,021 296,326 1,156,347
Eldorado - California & Nevada 549,792 286 ,408 836,200
Inyo California & Nevada 1,342,797 70,315 1,413,110
Klamath California & Oregon 1,470,242 268,316 1,743,558
Mono California & Nevada 1,248,935 10%,445 1,358,380
Jiskiyou California & Oregon 1,347,113 309,932 1,667,045
Tahoe Caelifornia & Nevada  BB7,07¢ 714,126 1,871,804
Hayden Colo. & Wyoming 387,13 49,847 437,620
La Sal Colorado & Utah - 546,828 16,462 563,290
Cache Idaho & Utah 779,211 85,434 864,645
Caribou Idaho & Wyoming 688,087 30,902 718,990
C Kaniksu Idaho & Washington 456,616 379,124 . 835,740
Minidoka Idaho & Ubah 581,609 41,741 683,400
Palisade Idaho & Wyoming 533,996 12,939  B46,935
Targhoe Idaho & Wyoming 779,322 38,563 817,875
Sioux Montana & 20. Dak. 175,267 Bh 548 197,809
Wenaha Oregen & Washington — 738,928 44 847 783,785
Black Hills So. Dak. & Wyoming 628,162 162,970 781,132
Ashley Ttah & Wyoming 988,480 9,680 998,160

NATICNAL MONUMENTS

_ The following national monmumonts siftuated within National
Porests have been created under the act of June 8, 1906 {34 Stat.,
225}, for the preservation of objects of historic or scientific in-

terest;
: Latest
Name National Foerest Statse nroclamation
Bandelier Santa e New Mexico Peb, 11, 1918
Devil Pogt Pile Sierra California July 6, 1911
Gila Cliff Gila New Mexico  Nov.1l6, 19207
Dwellings
Grand Canyon {Pusayan JArizona Jan,ll, 1908
(Kaibab )
Jewel Cave Black Hills South Dak. Peb. 7, 1908
Kasgaan Tongass Alaska Oct.25, 1916
Mount Olympus Olympic Washingbon  May 11, 191b
Oregon Caves Siskiyou Oregon July 12,1909
TorGo Tonto Arizona Dec.19, 1907
Walnut Canyon  Coconinoe Arizona Nov.30, 1915
Whealer (Cochetopa ) Colorado Dec. 7, 1908
{Rto Grande )

Total area of national monuments within
ational TForests

Area
Acres
22,078
800
1560

806,400

1,280
38
299,370
480
640
966
200

1,126,509

~b=



NATTONAL GAME FPRESERVES

The following national preserves situsted wholly or in part
within National Forests have been designated under special acts of
Congrese for the protection of game:

Naetional Act Latest proc-
Name Forest State gyproved lamation Area
Grand Canyon (Tusayan )Arizona June 29,1906 Aoeres
(Keibab ) (34 stat.,607) June 3,1909 1,492,928
Wichita Wichita Oklshomae Jan. 24,1905  June 2,1905 57,120

. (33 Stat. , 5614)



LANDS ACQUIRED UNDER THE WBEKS Law
Forest Areas, Jume 30, 1917
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Additional
State Areas areas ap- Total
and acguired vroved for
Ares purchase
Alabama: %g
Alabama - = - 22,130.74 22,130,774
Georgia:
Georgla 52,331.41 8,026.35 60,357 .76
Sevannah(part) 28,602.13 19,3%2.%8 47,934,571
Total 80,935.84 27 358,73 108,292.27
Maine: '
White Mountain - - e - 27,881,237 27,881 .37
{part)
New Hampshire;
White Mountain 241,167 .40 117,484 .29 368 ,681.569
{part)
*North Carolins:
Boone 311,87 44 735,60 45,047 .57
M6, Mitchell b4 310,30 14 ,277.85 £8,b688.15
*Fantahsla 33 ,381.79 1,084.51 34,406 ,30
Pisgah 53,809.69 34 583 .64 88,193,383
Savannah({part) 31,415,886 3,980.70 55,596,586
Potal 175,229,561 98,402,550 271,651.91
South Carolina:
Savannah{part) 3,878,786 14,577.24 18,456 .00
Tennessee;
Cherockee 81,017.13 56,620.20 137,687 .33
Unaka 11,497.01 53,014,99 44 512,00
White Top{part) 40,787,335 6,579,56 4% 166,89
- Total 133,201 .47 96 ,014.75 220 516,22

*See page 9 for lands transferred from Treasury Devariment.



Asegquired - 6-30-1917 (cont'd)
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Ares under protection
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State : Additional
and : Areas areas ap- Total
Area : acguired proved iIgr
purchase
Virginia: '
Massanutiten 37,876.99 20,155 .64 58,032.63
Fatural Bridge 69,568,88 22,043,08 91,601.96
Potomac(part) £22,879.11 1%,397.,79 36,276.90
Shenandoah{part) 86 ,311.4%1 18,986.34 106,297 .75
White Top{part) 11,358,338 11,802.56 2%,160.94
Total 227,984,777 86,380 .41 514 ,370.18
West Firginia:
Wonongahela 43,706.46 8,868,111 b ,b64 . b7
Potomac{part) 29,677.04 8,890.35 38,567 .39
Shenandoah{part) 13,318.45 382.81 13,700.76
Total 86,701,890 18,180,777 104 ,882,72

Grand total

*North Carolins:

947,197.50

508,365.60

Fantahala {Area of lands transferred from the
freasury Devartment to the De-
partment of Agriculture under Act

1,455,663.10

of July &, 1912, (37 Stat.,961).
Grand Total -~ - - = - = = w « - - - o o L L -

11,568.74
1,466,951, 84

Approved acreage - -
Surveyed acreage
Difference

1,801,357 .00
1,455,563.00
45,794,000
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